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G

Grower Liaisons
Contracts

Bid on 2-year contracts
funded through CHRP.
Maximum of ~$70,000/year

reduce expenditures by 20%

March 2025: GLs were asked
to pause activities for cost
savings

o
$ FY 23-24: GLs were asked to

CITRUS PEST & DISEASE
PREVENTION DIVISION

Fresno and Madera

Northern Tulare
Southern Tulare
Kern

SLO and Santa
Barbara

Northern Ventura
Southern Ventura
San Bernardino
Riverside

San Diego

Total

$103,800
$111,730
$111,730
$136,750

$131,680

$130,480
$138,750
$138,750
$138,750
$120,900

$1,263,320

$51,900
$55,865
$55,865
$68,375

$65,840

$65,240
$69,375
$69,375
$69,375
$60,450

$631,660

Agreement 1-Year Expiration
Amount Amount Date

6/30/25
6/30/25
6/30/25
6/30/25

6/30/25

6/30/25
6/30/25
6/30/25
6/30/26

6/30/26




Grower Liaison
Responsibilities

* Act as a non-regulator

* Encourage voluntary
commercial treatment in
response to ACP detection

 Coordinate areawide treatment
(residential treatment incentive
no longer funded)
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Grower Liaison
Program Proposal

FY 25-26: Total maximum allocated w
budget of $240,000 B \

Operations Subco Recommendation:

1 GL for Southern California with
$80,000 maximum. 1 year
agreement

* APCD to contract with 2 GLs
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