

## **Grower Liaisons Contracts**



Bid on 2-year contracts funded through CHRP. Maximum of ~\$70,000/year



FY 23-24: GLs were asked to reduce expenditures by 20%



March 2025: GLs were asked to pause activities for cost savings

Area	Agreement Amount	1-Year Amount	Expiration Date
Fresno and Madera	\$103,800	\$51,900	6/30/25
Northern Tulare	\$111,730	\$55,865	6/30/25
Southern Tulare	\$111,730	\$55,865	6/30/25
Kern	\$136,750	\$68,375	6/30/25
SLO and Santa Barbara	\$131,680	\$65,840	6/30/25
Northern Ventura	\$130,480	\$65,240	6/30/25
Southern Ventura	\$138,750	\$69,375	6/30/25
San Bernardino	\$138,750	\$69,375	6/30/25
Riverside	\$138,750	\$69,375	6/30/26
San Diego	\$120,900	\$60,450	6/30/26
Total	\$1,263,320	\$631,660	



## **Grower Liaison Responsibilities**

- Act as a non-regulator
- Encourage voluntary commercial treatment in response to ACP detection
- Coordinate areawide treatment (residential treatment incentive no longer funded)





## Grower Liaison Program Proposal

FY 25-26: Total maximum allocated budget of \$240,000

## **Operations Subco Recommendation:**

- 1 GL for Southern California with \$80,000 maximum. 1 year agreement
  - APCD to contract with 2 GLs



